HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 826 by Representative Ivey

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "establish" and before "fee" delete "the" and insert "a minimum"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 12, after "less than" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
- 5 line 13, delete "no more than 10 percent" and insert "one percent"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 13, after "collected" and before "pursuant" delete the comma ","
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, at the end of line 14, insert "This fee shall exclude collections pursuant to R.S.
- 10 47:303(B) of local sales and use taxes upon motor vehicles."
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 1, delete lines 15 through 19 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "Section 2. This Act shall become effective on January 1, 2016."